Davis Aquatic Masters
31t Annual Lake Berryessa Open Water Swims
Saturday, June 1, 2013

Sanction Numbers:

USMS#: 383-W003 USA-Swimming/PC#: Pending

Race Director: Patricia Price (berryessa@damfast.org)

Location: Oak Shores Day Use Area, 5550 Knoxville Road, Napa, CA

Directions: http://www.damfast.org/w/page.cfm?pagetitle=Lake%20Berryessa%20Swim

Events: Masters 1-mile, 2-mile, 1-mile (Category 2), 2-mile (Category 2), USA Swimming 500 yard
(age 8-10 only), 1-mile (age groups 11-12, 13-14, 15-18), 2-mile (age groups 13-14, 15-18).

Entry fees:

Early Registration* Race-day Registration
1-Mile Masters $40 $45
2-Mile Masters $40 $45
1- and 2-Mile Masters $65 $75
500 yd USAS $25 $25
1- or 2- Mile USAS $25 $30

*Early Registration applies if mail-in registration is postmarked by Thursday, May 16, 2013. Online registration
closes at 11:59 pm on Thursday, May 30, 2013. All entry fees are non-refundable and non-transferable. Official
entry form and online registration available at the DAM website www.damfast.org.

NOTE: A surcharge of $5 per swimmer will be added to the total entry fee to pay for USMS insurance.
Current USMS and USA Swimming Rules will govern this event.

Course: Lake Berryessa is a freshwater lake managed by the US Department of Reclamation. One
and two-mile courses are marked by buoys at 100-yard intervals. Anticipated water temperature is 65-
70 degrees.

Swim Procedure: -Deep water starts -RFID Chip timing -No individual escorts or special equipment
-Safety craft consists of non-motorized boats with evacuation support from motorized boats

First wave starts at 9:15 a.m., last wave at 11:55 a.m. Cut-off times: for 2-mile events, 2 hours after
wave start or 12:00 p.m., whichever is earlier; for 1-mile events, 1 hour after wave start or 12:55 p.m.,
whichever is earlier

Check-in: Race day registration and check-in begins at 7:30 a.m. Registration/check-in for the 500 yd
and 2-mile events closes at 8:45 a.m. and at 10:30 a.m. for the 1-mile events.

Awards: Commemorative awards to the top three finishers in all Category 1 events in each age and
gender group. Special awards to the first male and female overall in 1-mile, 2-mile, 1+2-mile, and
Category 2.

Custom Merchandise: Commemorative merchandise may be purchased during race entry. Limited
quantity of merchandise will be available for purchase on Race Day.

Post Swim Picnic: Lunches should be pre-ordered with race entry to guarantee availability. Picnic
tables, BBQ grills, and restroom facilities are available on a first-come-first-serve basis.

Paper Registration Form Request: Send SASE to Davis Aquatic Masters, Attn: Lake Berryessa RD,
P.O. Box 921, Davis, CA 95617


mailto:berryessa@damfast.org
http://www.google.com/url?q=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.damfast.org%2Fw%2Fpage.cfm%3Fpagetitle%3DLake%2520Berryessa%2520Swim&sa=D&sntz=1&usg=AFQjCNFJSp7TuPKwwNp781epeiDV8DalGw
http://www.google.com/url?q=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.damfast.org&sa=D&sntz=1&usg=AFQjCNGtbeuvNDFVUq8t7FUtQp0aQPzaOg

31st Annual Lake Berryessa Swim

Event Description
500 yd (USA Swimming)

2 mile (USA Swimming)

2 mile (USMS)

1 mile (USA Swimming)

1 mile (USMS)

Age Group
U10 Combined

15-18 Combined

18-39 Men
18-39 Women
40-54 Men
40-54 Women
55&Up Men
55&Up Women
Category 2 All

15-18 Combined
13-14 Combined
11-12 Combined

18-39 Men
18-39 Women
40-54 Men
40-54 Women
55&Up Men
55&Up Women
Category 2 All

2013 Cap
color

White

White

Red
Blue
Orange
Purple
Yellow
White
Blue

White
Red
Yellow

Red
Blue
Orange
Purple
Yellow
White
Blue

Wave
Start time
9:15

9:20

9:30
9:35
9:40
9:45
9:50
9:55
10:00

11:15
11:20
11:25

11:40
11:45
11:50
11:55
12:00
12:05
12:10



	LB_Waves.pdf
	WaveTimes


