Davis Aquatic Masters 31st Annual Lake Berryessa Open Water Swims Saturday, June 1, 2013

Sanction Numbers:

USMS#: 383-W003 USA-Swimming/PC#: Pending

Race Director: Patricia Price (berryessa@damfast.org)

Location: Oak Shores Day Use Area, 5550 Knoxville Road, Napa, CA

Directions: http://www.damfast.org/w/page.cfm?pagetitle=Lake%20Berryessa%20Swim

Events: Masters 1-mile, 2-mile, 1-mile (Category 2), 2-mile (Category 2), USA Swimming 500 yard

(age 8-10 only), 1-mile (age groups 11-12, 13-14, 15-18), 2-mile (age groups 13-14, 15-18).

Entry fees:

	Early Registration*	Race-day Registration
1-Mile Masters	\$40	\$45
2-Mile Masters	\$40	\$45
1- and 2-Mile Masters	\$65	\$75
500 yd USAS	\$25	\$25
1- or 2- Mile USAS	\$25	\$30

^{*}Early Registration applies if mail-in registration is postmarked by Thursday, May 16, 2013. Online registration closes at 11:59 pm on Thursday, May 30, 2013. All entry fees are non-refundable and non-transferable. Official entry form and online registration available at the DAM website www.damfast.org.

NOTE: A surcharge of \$5 per swimmer will be added to the total entry fee to pay for USMS insurance. Current USMS and USA Swimming Rules will govern this event.

Course: Lake Berryessa is a freshwater lake managed by the US Department of Reclamation. One and two-mile courses are marked by buoys at 100-yard intervals. Anticipated water temperature is 65-70 degrees.

Swim Procedure: -Deep water starts -RFID Chip timing -No individual escorts or special equipment -Safety craft consists of non-motorized boats with evacuation support from motorized boats First wave starts at 9:15 a.m., last wave at 11:55 a.m. Cut-off times: for 2-mile events, 2 hours after wave start or 12:00 p.m., whichever is earlier; for 1-mile events, 1 hour after wave start or 12:55 p.m., whichever is earlier

Check-in: Race day registration and check-in begins at 7:30 a.m. Registration/check-in for the 500 yd and 2-mile events closes at 8:45 a.m. and at 10:30 a.m. for the 1-mile events.

Awards: Commemorative awards to the top three finishers in all Category 1 events in each age and gender group. Special awards to the first male and female overall in 1-mile, 2-mile, 1+2-mile, and Category 2.

Custom Merchandise: Commemorative merchandise may be purchased during race entry. Limited quantity of merchandise will be available for purchase on Race Day.

Post Swim Picnic: Lunches should be pre-ordered with race entry to guarantee availability. Picnic tables, BBQ grills, and restroom facilities are available on a first-come-first-serve basis.

Paper Registration Form Request: Send SASE to Davis Aquatic Masters, Attn: Lake Berryessa RD, P.O. Box 921, Davis, CA 95617

31st Annual Lake Berryessa Swim

Event Description 500 yd (USA Swimming)	Age Group U10 Combined	2013 Cap color White	Wave Start time 9:15
2 mile (USA Swimming)	15-18 Combined	White	9:20
2 mile (USMS)	18-39 Men 18-39 Women 40-54 Men 40-54 Women 55&Up Men 55&Up Women Category 2 All	Red Blue Orange Purple Yellow White Blue	9:30 9:35 9:40 9:45 9:50 9:55
1 mile (USA Swimming)	15-18 Combined 13-14 Combined 11-12 Combined	White Red Yellow	11:15 11:20 11:25
1 mile (USMS)	18-39 Men 18-39 Women 40-54 Men 40-54 Women 55&Up Men 55&Up Women Category 2 All	Red Blue Orange Purple Yellow White Blue	11:40 11:45 11:50 11:55 12:00 12:05 12:10